
OFFERED BY: 
SECONDED BY: 

R E S O L U T I O N 
 

A resolution authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 1 
(Balancing) for the Construction Agreement for Parish Project No. 
18-DRA-53, Valhi Drainage Improvements Project, Terrebonne 
Parish, Louisiana. 

  
 WHEREAS, the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government entered into a contract 
dated April 17, 2019 with Low Land Construction Co., Inc., for Parish Project No. 18-DRA-53, 
Valhi Drainage Improvements Project, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana, and 
 
 WHEREAS, it is necessary to balance installed quantities with contract quantities, and  
 
 WHEREAS, it is necessary to cover costs associated with owner requested changes and 
additional work due to unforeseen site conditions, and 
 
 WHEREAS, this change order will increase the overall contract price by Eighty-Seven 
Thousand, Six Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and Thirty-Two Cents ($87,652.32), contingent upon 
a budget amendment, and 
 
 WHEREAS, additional time of one hundred seventeen (117) days are needed due to the 
additional work, and 
 
 WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 1 (Balancing) has been recommended by the 
Engineer, Delta Coast Consultants, LLC, for this project, and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Terrebonne Parish Council on 
behalf of the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government, does hereby approve and authorize 
the execution by Terrebonne Parish President Gordon E. Dove of Change Order No. 1 
(Balancing) to the construction agreement with Low Land Construction Co., Inc. for Parish 
Project No. 18-DRA-53, Valhi Drainage Improvements Project, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana, 
for an increase to the contract amount in the amount of by Eighty-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred 
Fifty-Two Dollars and Thirty-Two Cents ($87,652.32), contingent upon a budget amendment,  
with an increase in construction time of one hundred seventeen (117) days. 
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the resolution be forwarded to 
Engineer, Delta Coast Consultants, LLC. 
 
THERE WAS RECORDED: 
 YEAS: 
 NAYS: 
 ABSENT & NOT VOTING: 
 
And the Chairman declared the resolution adopted on this ___________ day of __________, 2020. 

* * * * * * 
 I, SUZETTE THOMAS, Clerk of the Terrebonne Parish Council, Houma, Louisiana, do hereby 
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the RESOLUTION adopted by the Terrebonne 
Parish Council on ____________________________, 2020, at which meeting a quorum was present. 
 
 

GIVEN UNDER MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS 
__________ DAY OF _______________, 2020.     
                             

 
 
 
       ______________________________ 
                   SUZETTE THOMAS, CLERK 
       TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL 


