
 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 (REQUIRED FOR ALL SUBMISSIONS) 

PROJECT TITLE 
Project No. 18-DRA-53                                                  Valhi Drainage Improvements Project      

 

PROJECT SUMMARY (200 WORDS OR LESS) 
Construction of drainage improvements in the vicinity of Valhi Boulevard. 

 

PROJECT PURPOSE & BENEFITS (150 WORDS OR LESS) 
Change Order No. 1 (Balancing) is required to balance contract quantities with installed 
quantities and to cover costs associated with owner requested changes and additional work due to 
unforeseen site conditions. This Change Order No. 1 (Balancing) will increase contract time by 
117 days. 

 

TOTAL  EXPENDITURE 
Increase of $87,652.32 

AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE IS:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

IS PROJECTALREADY BUDGETED:  (CIRCLE ONE) 

N/A NO YES 
 IF YES AMOUNT 

BUDGETED: 
$1,702,984.80 

 

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED (CIRCLE ONE) 

PARISHWIDE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

 

Jeanne P. Bray       07/06/2020 

_______________________________________  ___________________________ 

                          Signature       Date 


